







Pt. 1

York YO62 5BP Telephone: 01439 770657 Email: dc@northyorkmoors-npa.gov.uk

Website: www.moors.uk.net

The Old Vicarage Bondgate Helmslev

Application for listed building consent for alterations, extension or demolition of a listed building.

Planning (Listed Buildings and Conservation Areas Act) 1990

Publication of planning applications on council websites

Please note that with the exception of applicant contact details and Certificates of Ownership, the information provided on this application form and in supporting documents may be published on the council's website.

If you have provided any other information as part of your application which falls within the definition of personal data under the Data Protection Act which you do not wish to be published on the council's website, please contact the council's planning department.

Please complete using block capitals and black ink.

It is important that you read the accompanying guidance notes as incorrect completion will delay the processing of your application.

1. Applicant Name and Address	2. Agent Name and Address
Title: M6 First name: ABIGHI	Title: First name:
Last name: #MUS	Last name:
Company (optional):	Company (optional):
Unit: House number: House suffix:	Unit: House House suffix:
House name: THIRLEY COTES FARM	House name:
Address 1:	Address 1:
Address 2:	Address 2:
Address 3:	Address 3:
TOWN: MARWOOD DAZE, SCARBOROVAN	Town:
County: WORTH YORKSTHEE	County:
Country:	Country:
Postcode: YOIS OUR	Postcode:
3. Description of Proposed Works	
Please describe the proposals to alter, extend or demolish the list	red building(s):
This Peu Cares Farm Louis To a Charlett	1:22 (2:1)

Please describe the proposals to alter, extend or demolish the listed building(s):		
Thirley cores Farm honse is a GuireII listed building. The existing as bestos soil pipe attaches to the eart gable with suffit height, appearance it will use above the copings; it will be painted black to stall gipes; it will be or east non.	The proposal is replacement end of The house with the material requirements mater existing puttern NYMME 2008	a call

3. Description of Proposed Works (continued)	4. Site Address Details		
NYM / 2008 / 0 3 3 9 / L B	Please provide the full postal address of the application site.		
Has the work already started without consent?	Unit: House number: House suffix:		
If Yes, please state when the	House name: 1HILLEY COTES FARM		
work was started (DD/MM/YYYY):	Address 1:		
	Address 2:		
	Address 3:		
(date must be pre-application submission)	Town: HARWOOD DAKE, SCARBOROUGH		
Has the work been Completed without consent?	County: MORTH YORKS WIRE		
completed without consent? Yes V No	Postcode (optional): YOI3 ODR		
If Yes, please state the date when the	Description of location or a grid reference. (must be completed if postcode is not known):		
work was completed (DD/MM/YYYY):	Easting: 975 Northing: 951		
	Description:		
·	Encloses company of hantlowed farm brildings which include the farmhome		
(date must be pre-application submission)	plevant to This application		
5. Related Proposals	6. Pre-application Advice		
Are there any current applications, previous proposals or demolitions for the site? Yes No	Has assistance or prior advice been sought from the local authority about this application?		
If Yes please describe and include the planning application	If Yes, please complete the following information about the advice		
reference number(s), if known: Description Reference	you were given. (This will help the authority to deal with this application more efficiently).		
IAOL G'arka C	Please tick if the full contact details are not		
britings to honday coxtages — known	known, and then complete as much as possible: Officer name:		
morniplemento.			
	Reference:		
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		
	Date (DD/MM/YYYY): (must be pre-application submission)		
	Details of pre-application advice received?		
7. Nainhbannad Comming Complete			
7. Neighbour and Community Consultation Have you consulted your neighbours or	8. Council Employee / Member Is the applicant or agent related to		
the local community about the proposal? Yes No	any member of staff or elected member of the council?		
If Yes please provide details:	If Yes, please provide details:		
	III III III III III III III III III II		
	28 APR 2008		
` `			

NYM / 2008 / 0 3 3 9 / L B

External walls		l	Not applicable	Knov
Roof covering				
Chimney				
Windows				
External doors				
Ceilings				
internal walls	·			
Floors				
Internal doors				
Rainwater goods				
Boundary treatments (e.g. fences, walls)				
Vehicle access and hard standing		NYMNPA		
Lighting	·	28 APR 2008		
Others (add description)	foul water pige a stockes	down water pipe and non		
Are you supplying addition f Yes, please state plan(s),	onal information on submitted drawings or //drawing(s) references:			

14114/2000/0333/15	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
10. Demolition	11. Listed Building Alterations
Does the proposal include the partial or	Do the proposed works include alterations
total demolition of a listed building?	to a listed building? Yes No
If Yes, which of the following does the proposal involve?	If Yes, do the proposed works include:
a) Total demolition of the listed building: Yes No	(you must answer each of the questions)
b) Demolition of a building within	a) Works to the interior of the building? Yes
the curtilage of the listed building: Yes No	
c) Demolition of a part of the listed building: Yes No	b) Works to the exterior of the building?
If the answer to c) is Yes:	c) Works to any structure or object fixed to the property (or buildings within/
i) What is the total volume of the listed building?(cubic metres)	its curtilage internally or externally? Yes No
ii) What is the volume of the part to be demolished?(cubic metres)	d) Stripping out of any internal wall, ceiling or floor finishes (e.g. plaster, floorboards)? Yes No
iii) What was the (approximate) date of the erection of the part to be removed? (MM/YYYY) (date must be pre-application submission) Please provide a brief description of the building or part of the building you are proposing to demolish:	If the answer to any of these questions is Yes, please provide plans, drawings, photographs sufficient to identify the location, extent and character of the items to be removed, and the proposal for their replacement, including any new means of structural support and state references for the plan(s)/drawing(s):
Why is it necessary to demolish or extend (as applicable) all or part of the building(s) and or structure(s)?	Silpipe
12. Listed Building Grading	13. Immunity From Listing
Please state the grading (if known) of the building in the list of Buildings of Special Architectural or Historic interest? (Note: only	Has a Certificate of Immunity from Listing been sought in respect of this building?
one box must be ticked)	Yes No Don't know
Grade I Ecclesiastical Grade II	If Yes, please provide the result of the application:
. /	
Grade II Ecclesiastical Grade II*	NYMNPA
Grade II* Don't know D	
Grade II* Don't know	28 APR 2008
Ecclesiastical Grade I	
Company of the second of the s	
V • •	

WXW /ZUUB / U 3 3 9 /	ı R			
 Certificate under Regulation 6 of the Planning I certify/ The applicant certifies that: Certificate A cannot be issued for this application. All reasonable steps have been taken to find this application, was the owner (owner is a path the land to which this application relates, but 	ation out the names and add erson with a freehold inte	Conservation Areas) Red dresses of everyone else verest or leasehold interest v	who, on the day 21 owns is	days before the date of left to run) of any part o
The steps taken were:			,	
Notice of the application has been published in (circulating in the area where the land is situated		er On the fol than 21 da	lowing date (which lys before the date	must not be earlier of the application):
Signed - Applicant:	Or signed - Ac	gent:		Date DD/MM/YYYY):
į.		V Z		- 1
Please read the following checklist to make sure information required will result in your application the Local Planning Authority has been submitted 3 copies of a completed and dated application for 3 copies of a plan which identifies the land to what the application relates drawn to an identified scale and showing the direction of North:	on being deemed invalid l. orm:		ed valid until all info ans and drawings of the subject of the a apleted, dated	ormation required by or information application:
16 Doclaration				
16. Declaration //we hereby apply for planning permission/conseinformation. Signed - Applicant:	ent as described in this f Or signed - Agent:	form and the accompany	Date (DD/MM/Y	
//we hereby apply for planning permission/conse information.	Or signed - Agent:	form and the accompany	Date (DD/MM/Y	YYY):
//we hereby apply for planning permission/conseinformation. Signed - Applicant:	Or signed - Agent: Extension number:	Telephone numbers Country code: National Country code: Mobile r	Date (DD/MM/Y	(date cannot be pre-application) Extension number:
I/we hereby apply for planning permission/conseinformation. Signed - Applicant: 17. Applicant Contact Details Telephone numbers Country code: National number: Country code: Mobile number (optional): Country code: Fax number (optional):	Or signed - Agent: Extension number:	18. Agent Contact D Telephone numbers Country code: National Country code: Mobile r Country code: Fax num	Date (DD/MM/Y 2-3 · 07 · 2 etails number: number (optional):	(date cannot be pre-application) Extension number:
I/we hereby apply for planning permission/conseinformation. Signed - Applicant: 17. Applicant Contact Details Telephone numbers Country code: National number: Country code: Mobile number (optional): Country code: Fax number (optional): Email address (optional):	Or signed - Agent: Extension number: Otpath, bridleway or other to carry e select only one)	18. Agent Contact D Telephone numbers Country code: National Country code: Mobile r Country code: Fax num Email address (optional):	Date (DD/MM/Y 23 · 04 · 2 Letails Inumber: Inumber (optional): Deter (optional): 28 APR 200 Solicant Other	(date cannot be pre-application) Extension number:

\$Date: 2007/05/11 09:53:51 \$ \$Revision: 1.16 \$

14. Certificates			N.Y.W. / / 11118 /	11 3 3 9 / 1 5
One (leted with this application form	
Certificate under Regulation 6 of		ATE OF OWNERSHIP ed Buildings and Co		90
I certify/The applicant certifies that owner (owner is a person with a free	t on the day 21 da	vs before the date of	this application nobody except m	vself/ the applicant was the
which the application relates. Signed - Applicant:		Or signed - Agen	t:	Date DD/MM/YYYY):
				23.04.2008
Certificate under Regi I certify/ The applicant certifies that 21 days before the date of this appliceft to run) of any part of the land or	ulation 6 of the Pl it I have/the application, was the own	ant has given the requirer (owner is a persor	ings and Conservation Areas) Reguisite notice to everyone else (as lise with a freehold interest or leasehold	ted below) who, on the da
Name of Owner		Ac	ldress	Date Notice Served
DEMISLYNAT	THIRLEY	COTES AYRM		
MARRIET LYNCH	n	4 h		
The property to in joint	ownersnip k	ercen Denis	and Hamet Lynch a	in Stagett AND
Signed - Applicant:		Or signed - Agent	:	Date DD/MM/YYYY):
			·	23.09.2008
 Receitify/ The applicant certifies that: Neither Certificate A or B can be All reasonable steps have been interest or leasehold interest with unable to do so. The steps taken were: 	issued for this app	e names and address	ses of the other owners (owner is a pouilding, or of a part of it, but I have	erson with a freehold e/ the applicant has been
The steps taken were.				
			100 March 100	<u> </u>
Name of Owner		Ac	ldress	Date Notice Served
				_
			NYMNPA	
-			28 APR 2008	
Notice of the application has been p circulating in the area where the la	oublished in the fol nd is situated):	lowing newspaper	On the following date (wi than 21 days before the d	l nich must not be earlier ate of the application):
Signed - Applicant:		Or signed - Agent	:	Date DD/MM/YYYY):

DESIGN AND ACCESS STATEMENT

North York Moors National Park Authority your reference NYM/2008/0339/NEW

NYTERIA 23 NWY 2838

Application for listed building consent for the replacement of existing asbestos soil pipe with cast iron pipe at Thirley Cotes Farm, Harwood Dale.

Thirley Cotes Farm house is a listed building valuable as a typical, well proportioned example of 19th century farmhouse buildings in the area. Together with the cottages of Thirley Cotes its south-facing setting on the low slopes of the valley is attractive to visitors and to community residents. It features prominently from several viewpoints, especially that at the top of Reasty Bank.

Context

The soil pipe to be replaced is made of asbestos and is unsightly. All rainwater gutterings and down-pipes to the house are of cast iron painted black. The new soil pipe will match them in material and colour. The soil pipe is bracketed to the gable-end wall of the house where it can just be seen, at some distance, from a public road. Replacement with cast iron conforms with planning policy.

Type of development

No development is involved in this replacement. The only change, apart from the recommended replacement of material to cast iron and the improvement to the appearance of the easterly gable end of the house, is that the soil pipe will extend above the copings of the gable as it should. The use remains the same.

Layout

There are no changes except for the increase in height of the soil pipe. It will be extended above the copings of the gable end.

Scale

The present soil pipe extends only to within about 60 cms of the gable end copings. The distance from ground level to copings is 910 cms. The contractor will ensure that the full height of the new soil pipe extends above the copings to comply with regulation standards. The internal diameter of cast iron piping is 21 cm. There is an elbow connection and there are three brackets each of which supports each section of the soil pipe. The elbow connection and the brackets will also be of cast iron and painted black.

Landscaping

There are no changes.

Appearance

There are no changes to the appearance of the replacement soil pipe except that it will rise above the copings of the house. It will be cast-iron painted black.

Access

There are no changes.

